## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pixtech SA	07/27/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	30-2 Shimomaruko	
Internal Address:	3-chome	
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	146-8501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6107745

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)631-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-631-2446

Email: sbarlett@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Schwarz

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 2: 240 Princeton Avenue, Suite 150 Address Line 4: Hamilton, NEW JERSEY 08619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0652-00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Schwarz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mougin#page1.tif source=Mougin#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0433

500077127

\$40,00

source=Mougin#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0434

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment, effective July 27, 2005, between the undersigned, PIXTECH SA, having a principal place of business at Avenue Olivier Perroy – Z.I. De Rousset, Rousset, France 13790 (the "Assignor"), and CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 30-2 Shimomaruko, 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146-8501 Japan (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and the inventions claimed and described therein ("Inventions"); and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, (e) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (f) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Inventions now or hereafter granted by the United States, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents, Letters Patent, patents or any other form of industrial property protection have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

After the execution of this Assignment of Patents, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Patents and the Inventions, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Patents and the Inventions and to give full effect to this Assignment of Patents.

PTN\124864.1

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0435 This Assignment of Patents is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Patents.

Signed at AX en Provence	this 27 day of July, 2005.
	PIXTECH SA  By:
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Inventor	<u>Issue Date</u>
6,107,745	Ion Pumping of a Flat Microtip Screen	Mougin et al.	August 22, 2000

PTN\124864.1

**RECORDED: 02/09/2006** 

**PATENT** REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0437